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Fdo: Joaquim Marçal

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,527 Km/h Riders: 9 Qualified: 4   (44,44 %) Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)

Raid Internacional Fronteira
22/04/2017(Fronteira)
CEI * * * (160,000 Kms)

ATOLEIROS
Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR) FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR)

Pres.Vet.Comm: Constança Fonseca 4* (POR) FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE)

Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 06:30:00

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed

1 9 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 61:14:80 (6) 00:41:00 529,81 714,81
2 2 Ana Barbas E Da Fuica 24:41:90 (6) 33:80:00 875,71 703,71
3 8 Pedro Godinho Montalban Endurance 44:41:90 (6) 45:01:00 256,71 603,71
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista Eclipse Da Camoeira 60:22:90 (6) 05:91:00 307,71 970,71

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garrido- Shirer Peu 02:14:80 (5) 35:03:00 494,71
GA+ME 21 Margarida Oliveira Soares Xélio 25:51:70 (4) 55:42:00 859,71

GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura Equador 40:05:50 (3) 40:32:00 897,71
RET 4 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout 93:90:40 (2) 34:31:00 650,81
GA 31 António Vaz Freire Duna Do Inquisidor 02:81:20 (1) 02:20:00 746,71



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km
2 Ana Barbas(10013970)

E Da Fuica(104RH81)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 23:72:90 50:84:11 54:85:31 31:80:61 20:41:81
Hour of Arrival 02:64:80 45:60:11 31:71:31 93:52:51 85:12:71 24:41:91
Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:74:8 50:80:11 54:81:31 31:82:51 20:42:71 93:71:91
Time Used 23:71:20 33:04:10 04:03:10 82:92:10 94:51:10 04:00:10
Time Used T. 23:71:2 50:85:3 54:82:5 31:85:6 20:41:8 24:41:9
Recovery 21:10:00 11:10:00 23:10:00 43:20:00 40:20:00 75:20:00
Cum. Recovery 21:10:00 32:20:00 55:30:00 92:60:00 33:80:00 03:11:00
Pulsations: 52 / 44 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60 64 / 60 64 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 406,71 917,81 205,71 259,71 172,61 318,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 406,71 470,81 719,71 429,71 376,71 875,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 54,71 398,71 307,71 646,71 763,71 703,71
Clas. Gral. 5 2 2 3 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00 62:33:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00 20:00:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00 42:70:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

3 Ricardo Relvas Batista(10025438)

Eclipse Da Camoeira(104QG86)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 10:03:90 84:05:11 53:30:41 05:31:61 04:22:81
Hour of Arrival 51:64:80 05:80:11 44:81:31 93:92:51 63:72:71 60:22:91
Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:05:8 84:01:11 53:32:31 05:33:51 04:23:71 43:92:91
Time Used 10:02:20 74:04:10 74:23:10 51:03:10 05:81:10 62:95:00
Time Used T. 10:02:2 84:00:4 53:33:5 05:30:7 04:22:8 60:22:9
Recovery 64:30:00 85:10:00 15:40:00 11:40:00 40:50:00 82:70:00
Cum. Recovery 64:30:00 44:50:00 53:01:00 64:41:00 05:91:00 81:72:00
Pulsations:
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 516,71 328,81 147,71 521,81 862,61 261,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 516,71 321,81 910,81 140,81 077,71 307,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 141,71 196,71 744,71 314,71 960,71 970,71
Clas. Gral. 8 5 6 4 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00 05:04:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00 42:70:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00 22:70:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

4 Paulo Branco(10020969)

Uva Du Cambout(104VY49)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 71:72:90
Hour of Arrival 71:64:80 65:60:11
Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:74:8 93:91:11
Time Used 71:71:20 22:25:10
Time Used T. 71:71:2 93:90:4
Recovery 00:10:00 34:21:00
Cum. Recovery 00:10:00 34:31:00
Pulsations: 56 / 60 64 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 016,71 566,81
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 016,71 650,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 284,71 460,71
Clas. Gral. 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

8 Pedro Godinho(10018089)

Montalban Endurance(102ZB74)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 13:72:90 92:84:11 91:95:31 95:70:61 44:41:81
Hour of Arrival 65:54:80 33:60:11 50:71:31 83:52:51 65:12:71 44:41:91
Hour of Vet-Gate. 13:74:8 92:80:11 91:91:31 95:72:51 44:42:71 20:81:91
Time Used 13:71:20 85:04:10 05:03:10 04:82:10 54:61:10 00:00:10
Time Used T. 13:71:2 92:85:3 91:92:5 95:75:6 44:41:8 44:41:9
Recovery 53:10:00 65:10:00 41:20:00 12:20:00 84:20:00 81:30:00
Cum. Recovery 53:10:00 13:30:00 54:50:00 60:80:00 45:01:00 21:41:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 56 / 56 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 656,71 287,81 706,71 370,81 722,61 000,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 656,71 031,81 789,71 500,81 337,71 256,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 254,71 368,71 376,71 656,71 343,71 603,71
Clas. Gral. 4 3 3 2 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00 82:33:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00 20:00:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00 22:70:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

9 Rui Lanternas(10064744)

Alcantava(104PB96)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 95:02:90 82:13:11 53:83:31 25:44:51 12:84:71
Hour of Arrival 35:83:80 50:94:01 00:65:21 43:10:51 34:45:61 61:14:81
Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:04:8 82:15:01 53:85:21 25:40:51 12:85:61 83:94:81
Time Used 95:01:20 92:03:10 70:72:10 71:62:10 92:31:10 55:25:00
Time Used T. 95:01:2 82:14:3 53:80:5 25:43:6 12:84:7 61:14:8
Recovery 60:20:00 32:20:00 53:20:00 81:30:00 83:30:00 22:80:00
Cum. Recovery 60:20:00 92:40:00 40:70:00 22:01:00 00:41:00 22:22:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56 60 / 56 60 / 60 52 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 126,81 211,12 454,81 997,81 081,71 672,91
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 126,81 336,91 203,91 491,91 488,81 529,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 323,81 532,91 68,81 96,81 23,81 714,81
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00 62:33:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00 82:33:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00 05:04:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

10 Patricia Mariscal Garrido-falla(10020299)

Code El. (GA) Shirer Peu(104VW30)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 05:92:90 25:05:11 50:20:41 91:81:61
Hour of Arrival 95:54:80 02:60:11 01:71:31 14:92:51 32:24:71
Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:94:8 25:01:11 50:22:31 91:83:51 02:15:71
Time Used 05:91:20 20:14:10 31:13:10 41:63:10 10:33:10
Time Used T. 05:91:2 25:00:4 50:23:5 91:80:7 02:14:8
Recovery 15:30:00 23:40:00 55:40:00 83:80:00 75:80:00
Cum. Recovery 15:30:00 32:80:00 81:31:00 65:12:00 35:03:00
Pulsations: 52 / 54 60 / 60 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 946,71 572,91 670,81 808,71 472,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 946,71 423,81 752,81 061,81 494,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 361,71 686,71 625,71 32,71 854,61
Clas. Gral. 7 6 4 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

11 João Maria Pataca Moura(10082961)

Code El. (GA) Equador(105CD96)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 74:82:90 73:55:11
Hour of Arrival 91:64:80 54:80:11 02:62:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 74:84:8 73:51:11 40:04:31
Time Used 74:81:20 05:64:10 72:44:10
Time Used T. 74:81:2 73:50:4 40:05:5
Recovery 82:20:00 25:60:00 44:31:00
Cum. Recovery 82:20:00 02:90:00 40:32:00
Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 606,71 606,81 691,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 606,71 920,81 897,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 392,71 443,71 526,61
Clas. Gral. 6 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

12 Margarida Oliveira Soares(10025506)

Code El. (GA+ME) Xélio(POR40431)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60 82:72:90 13:84:11 15:20:41
Hour of Arrival 41:64:80 74:60:11 60:71:31 04:92:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 82:74:8 13:80:11 15:22:31 25:54:51
Time Used 82:71:20 30:14:10 02:43:10 10:34:10
Time Used T. 82:71:2 13:85:3 15:23:5 25:51:7
Recovery 41:10:00 44:10:00 54:50:00 21:61:00
Cum. Recovery 41:10:00 85:20:00 34:80:00 55:42:00
Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 60 60 / 60 72 / 72
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 716,71 827,81 116,71 969,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 716,71 580,81 659,71 859,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 954,71 68,71 584,71 239,61
Clas. Gral. 3 4 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,527Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  21:25:43
Number of dorsal:  9
Qualified: 4   (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (55,56 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

13 António Vaz Freire(10054267)

Code El. (GA) Duna Do Inquisidor(104NX55)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(2)PHASE IV(2)PHASE V(2)PHASE VI(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,13 000,62 000,62 000,02 000,71
Hour of Start 00:03:60
Hour of Arrival 00:64:80
Hour of Vet-Gate. 02:84:8
Time Used 02:81:20
Time Used T. 02:81:2
Recovery 02:20:00
Cum. Recovery 02:20:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00
Av.Speed Goal 746,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 746,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 943,71
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 9 Rui Lanternas 61:14:80  (6) 529,81 714,81 00:41:00
2 2 Ana Barbas 24:41:90  (6) 875,71 703,71 33:80:00
3 8 Pedro Godinho 44:41:90  (6) 256,71 603,71 45:01:00
4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 60:22:90  (6) 307,71 970,71 05:91:00

GA 01 Patricia Mariscal Garri 02:14:80  (5) 494,71 854,61 35:03:00
GA+ME21 Margarida Oliveira Soar 25:51:70  (4) 859,71 239,61 55:42:00
GA 11 João Maria Pataca Moura 40:05:50  (3) 897,71 526,61 40:32:00
RET 4 Paulo Branco 93:90:40  (2) 650,81 460,71 34:31:00
GA 31 António Vaz Freire 02:81:20  (1) 746,71 943,71 02:20:00



Page: 1

Fdo: Joaquim Marçal

Total set medium speed Riders: 16,807 Km/h Riders: 16 Qualified: 11   (68,75 %) Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)

Raid Internacional Fronteira
22/04/2017(Fronteira)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)

ATOLEIROS
Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR) FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR)

Pres.Vet.Comm: Constança Fonseca 4* (POR) FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE)

Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40 (3) 73:30:00 229,81 656,81
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez Herrer Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40 (3) 60:81:00 243,91 720,81
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Aparica 10:92:40 (3) 02:30:00 760,81 348,71
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40 (3) 75:70:00 760,81 245,71
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bozouls 10:64:40 (3) 05:90:00 083,71 287,61
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40 (3) 12:71:00 518,71 737,61
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Pallares 12:35:40 (3) 41:70:00 677,61 363,61
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteiro Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40 (3) 54:60:00 137,61 643,61
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50 (3) 60:11:00 974,61 478,51
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Cabral Ferrari 53:21:50 (3) 40:21:00 279,51 653,51
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50 (3) 91:91:00 763,61 653,51

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50 (3) 44:01:00 654,61
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50 (3) 55:60:00 342,61
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30 (2) 61:01:00 201,71
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozouls 84:42:20 (1) 14:30:00 700,71
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutairi Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20 (1) 81:40:00 500,71



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

49 Rodrigo Picão Abreu(10064534)

D Kita Do Conde(104RH17)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 25:21:21 44:60:41
Hour of Arrival 03:32:11 54:81:31 74:60:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 25:23:11 44:62:31 22:81:51
Time Used 25:23:20 25:31:10 30:00:10
Time Used T. 25:23:2 44:64:3 74:64:4
Recovery 22:90:00 95:70:00 53:11:00
Cum. Recovery 22:90:00 12:71:00 65:82:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 60 64 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 527,61 412,81 389,91
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 527,61 391,71 518,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 7,51 878,51 737,61
Clas. Gral. 41 11 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 03:92:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 13:02:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 64:71:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 90:31:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 64:00:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 43:60:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 25:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 63:51:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 84:52:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 84:52:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

50 Homoud Battal Almutairi(10092339)

Code El. (GA) Rojitan 52,69(105EN11)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90
Hour of Arrival 80:12:11
Hour of Vet-Gate. 62:52:11
Time Used 62:52:20
Time Used T. 62:52:2
Recovery 81:40:00
Cum. Recovery 81:40:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 500,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 500,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 205,61
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

51 Luis Pedro Caldeira(10146271)

Embaixador Aparica(105KZ21)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 15:74:11 75:93:31
Hour of Arrival 64:60:11 24:75:21 10:94:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:70:11 75:95:21 85:45:41
Time Used 15:70:20 60:21:10 40:90:10
Time Used T. 15:70:2 75:91:3 10:92:4
Recovery 50:10:00 51:20:00 75:50:00
Cum. Recovery 50:10:00 02:30:00 71:90:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 239,81 081,71 573,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 239,81 013,81 760,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 277,81 500,81 348,71
Clas. Gral. 1 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 44:11:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 54:20:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 73:40:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 00:71:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 64:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 02:42:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 83:42:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 22:33:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 43:34:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 43:34:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

54 João Pedro Carpinteiro(10103757)

Elvas D'Iberica(105OH32)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 52:50:21 40:95:31
Hour of Arrival 82:32:11 61:41:31 93:31:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 52:52:11 40:91:31 03:81:51
Time Used 52:52:20 93:31:10 53:41:10
Time Used T. 52:52:2 40:93:3 93:35:4
Recovery 75:10:00 84:40:00 15:40:00
Cum. Recovery 75:10:00 54:60:00 63:11:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 60 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 927,61 924,71 980,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 927,61 659,61 137,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 405,61 334,61 643,61
Clas. Gral. 9 8 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 22:63:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 32:72:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 83:42:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 10:02:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 83:70:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 25:60:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 81:00:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 44:80:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 65:81:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 65:81:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

55 Pedro Celestino(10152000)

Erax(105PR48)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 72:80:21 95:51:41
Hour of Arrival 51:81:11 25:62:31 53:23:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:82:11 95:53:31 24:34:51
Time Used 72:82:20 23:72:10 63:61:10
Time Used T. 72:82:2 95:55:3 53:21:5
Recovery 21:01:00 70:90:00 70:11:00
Cum. Recovery 21:01:00 91:91:00 62:03:00
Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 / 56 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 063,71 303,51 666,51
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 063,71 516,61 763,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 761,61 552,51 653,51
Clas. Gral. 31 31 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 81:55:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 91:64:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 43:34:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 75:83:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 43:62:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 84:52:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 41:91:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 65:81:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 21:01:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 00:00:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

58 Ana Mira Costa(10064153)

Benfica(105PN68)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 75:05:11 71:93:31
Hour of Arrival 81:90:11 91:75:21 71:73:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:01:11 71:95:21 71:24:41
Time Used 75:01:20 02:80:10 00:85:00
Time Used T. 75:01:2 71:91:3 71:71:4
Recovery 93:10:00 85:10:00 00:50:00
Cum. Recovery 93:10:00 73:30:00 73:80:00
Pulsations: 52 / 56 64 / 60 52 / 52
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 165,81 180,81 096,02
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 165,81 993,81 229,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 823,81 560,81 656,81
Clas. Gral. 3 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 95:80:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 44:11:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 12:61:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 44:82:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 03:92:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 40:63:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 22:63:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 60:54:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 81:55:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 81:55:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

60 Laetitia Goncalves(10015135)

Code El. (GA) Guaicha De Bozouls(105CZ42)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90
Hour of Arrival 70:12:11
Hour of Vet-Gate. 84:42:11
Time Used 84:42:20
Time Used T. 84:42:2
Recovery 14:30:00
Cum. Recovery 14:30:00
Pulsations: 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 700,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 700,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 575,61
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

61 Jaime Magarreiro(10018086)

Code El. (ME) Fakir Al Oasis(105PP90)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 30:55:11 63:05:31
Hour of Arrival 42:01:11 13:40:31 52:22:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:51:11 63:01:31 93:14:51
Time Used 30:51:20 33:51:10 94:13:10
Time Used T. 30:51:2 63:03:3 52:20:5
Recovery 93:40:00 50:60:00 41:91:00
Cum. Recovery 93:40:00 44:01:00 85:92:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 63 / 64 99 / 99
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 504,81 472,71 070,31
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 504,81 210,81 654,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 177,71 490,71 278,51
Clas. Gral. 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

63 Sergio Ribeiro(10151904)

XL Da Tapada(104VF82)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 03:55:11 23:05:31
Hour of Arrival 42:01:11 23:40:31 32:22:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:51:11 23:01:31 70:23:51
Time Used 03:51:20 20:51:10 15:13:10
Time Used T. 03:51:2 23:03:3 32:20:5
Recovery 60:50:00 00:60:00 44:90:00
Cum. Recovery 60:50:00 60:11:00 05:02:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 504,81 383,71 560,31
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 504,81 150,81 974,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 217,71 990,71 478,51
Clas. Gral. 7 5 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 60:54:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 70:63:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 22:33:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 54:82:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 22:61:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 63:51:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 20:90:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 44:80:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 21:01:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 21:01:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

82 Pedro Sá E Almeida(10146089)

Code El. (GA) Alikan(105PM70)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 15:50:21
Hour of Arrival 82:12:11 35:41:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:52:11 64:02:31
Time Used 15:52:20 55:41:10
Time Used T. 15:52:2 64:04:3
Recovery 32:40:00 35:50:00
Cum. Recovery 32:40:00 61:01:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 63
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 569,61 383,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 569,61 201,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 554,61 703,61
Clas. Gral. 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

83 Juan Carlos Sanchez Herrera(10055820)

Gaviota 41,28(105AR14)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 81:84:11 42:64:31
Hour of Arrival 21:95:01 42:75:21 61:64:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 81:80:11 42:60:31 80:50:51
Time Used 81:80:20 60:81:10 25:95:00
Time Used T. 81:80:2 42:62:3 61:62:4
Recovery 60:90:00 00:90:00 25:81:00
Cum. Recovery 60:90:00 60:81:00 85:63:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 64 64 / 68
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 431,02 663,71 540,02
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 431,02 811,91 243,91
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 607,81 244,71 720,81
Clas. Gral. 2 4 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 95:80:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 54:20:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 22:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 54:91:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 13:02:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 50:72:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 32:72:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 70:63:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 91:64:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 91:64:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

84 Lea Vogler(10014410)

Assidaroi De Bozouls(103IR59)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 35:40:21 42:00:41
Hour of Arrival 01:12:11 71:41:31 10:60:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:42:11 42:02:31 52:61:51
Time Used 35:42:20 13:51:10 73:50:10
Time Used T. 35:42:2 42:04:3 10:64:4
Recovery 34:30:00 70:60:00 42:01:00
Cum. Recovery 34:30:00 05:90:00 41:02:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 60 56 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 100,71 192,71 882,81
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 100,71 790,71 083,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 565,61 433,61 287,61
Clas. Gral. 8 9 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 44:82:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 54:91:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 00:71:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 32:21:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 64:00:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 02:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 83:70:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 22:61:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 43:62:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 43:62:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

85 Francisco Cordovil Cabral(10109374)

Ferrari(105PS51)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 34:70:21 32:21:41
Hour of Arrival 11:12:11 15:62:31 53:23:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:72:11 32:23:31 73:93:51
Time Used 34:72:20 04:42:10 21:02:10
Time Used T. 34:72:2 32:25:3 53:21:5
Recovery 23:60:00 23:50:00 20:70:00
Cum. Recovery 23:60:00 40:21:00 60:91:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 999,61 461,51 369,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 999,61 043,61 279,51
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 742,61 294,51 653,51
Clas. Gral. 11 21 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 81:55:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 91:64:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 43:34:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 75:83:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 43:62:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 84:52:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 41:91:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 65:81:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 21:01:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 00:00:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

87 Pedro Calado(10151854)

Olimpo De Pallares(105MG98)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 05:70:21 24:10:41
Hour of Arrival 82:32:11 05:81:31 12:31:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:72:11 24:12:31 03:91:51
Time Used 05:72:20 25:31:10 93:11:10
Time Used T. 05:72:2 24:14:3 12:35:4
Recovery 22:40:00 25:20:00 90:60:00
Cum. Recovery 22:40:00 41:70:00 32:31:00
Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 927,61 109,61 847,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 927,61 687,61 677,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 432,61 832,61 363,61
Clas. Gral. 21 01 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 40:63:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 50:72:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 02:42:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00 34:91:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 02:70:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 43:60:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 81:00:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 20:90:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 41:91:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 41:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

88 Teresa Falcão(10099931)

Espora(105PT16)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 92:15:11 72:54:31
Hour of Arrival 85:60:11 10:20:31 83:35:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:11:11 72:50:31 90:00:51
Time Used 92:11:20 85:31:10 11:80:10
Time Used T. 92:11:2 72:52:3 83:33:4
Recovery 13:40:00 62:30:00 13:60:00
Cum. Recovery 13:40:00 75:70:00 82:41:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 60 56 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 309,81 310,71 006,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 309,81 822,81 760,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 352,81 325,71 245,71
Clas. Gral. 4 3 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00 12:61:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00 22:70:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00 73:40:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00 32:21:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00 90:31:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00 34:91:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00 10:02:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00 54:82:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00 75:83:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00 75:83:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00



Date: 22/04/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,807Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 11   (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEI * / 80,000 Km

89 João Pedro Rodrigues(10147728)

Code El. (ME) Pitufa JS(105PQ01)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 32:25:11 81:25:31
Hour of Arrival 02:90:11 62:80:31 62:22:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 32:21:11 81:21:31 42:04:51
Time Used 32:21:20 55:91:10 80:03:10
Time Used T. 32:21:2 81:23:3 62:20:5
Recovery 30:30:00 25:30:00 85:71:00
Cum. Recovery 30:30:00 55:60:00 35:42:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 48 / 48 84 / 84
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 755,81 977,51 413,31
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 755,81 825,71 342,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 921,81 759,61 178,51
Clas. Gral. 5 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 71:71:40  (3) 229,81 656,81 73:30:00
2 38 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28 61:62:40  (3) 243,91 720,81 60:81:00
3 15 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 10:92:40  (3) 760,81 348,71 02:30:00
4 88 Teresa Falcão Espora 83:33:40  (3) 760,81 245,71 75:70:00
5 48 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 10:64:40  (3) 083,71 287,61 05:90:00
6 94 Rodrigo Picão Abreu D Kita Do Conde 74:64:40  (3) 518,71 737,61 12:71:00
7 78 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 12:35:40  (3) 677,61 363,61 41:70:00
8 45 João Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'Iberica 93:35:40  (3) 137,61 643,61 54:60:00
9 36 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 32:20:50  (3) 974,61 478,51 60:11:00
01 58 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 53:21:50  (3) 279,51 653,51 40:21:00
01 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 53:21:50  (3) 763,61 653,51 91:91:00

ME 16 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 52:20:50  (3) 278,51 44:01:00
ME 98 João Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 62:20:50  (3) 178,51 55:60:00
GA 28 Pedro Sá E Almeida Alikan 64:04:30  (2) 703,61 61:01:00
GA 06 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 84:42:20  (1) 575,61 14:30:00
GA 05 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 62:52:20  (1) 205,61 81:40:00


